508356140 01/25/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8403325

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KARTHIKEYAN PALANISAMY	01/08/2024
KUMARESAN THIYAGARAJAN	01/09/2024
RAJVEL MURUGESAN	01/08/2024
RAJADEEPAN MURUGESAN	01/11/2024
DANIEL SANCHEZ	01/08/2024
SLAVKO BOGOEVSKI	01/09/2024
SYED NABI	01/07/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	N.S. INTERNATIONAL, LTD.
Street Address:	600 WILSHIRE DRIVE
City:	TROY
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48084

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18372839	
PCT Number:	US2023033698	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312)985-5900
Email: tward@clarkhill.com
Correspondent Name: CLARK HILL PLC

Address Line 1: 130 E. RANDOLPH ST.
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55235/474438
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM J. FROMM
SIGNATURE:	/Adam J. Fromm/

DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2024	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=Executed Assignment 455883#p	page1.tif	
source=Executed Assignment 455883#p	page2.tif	
source=Executed Assignment 455883#p	page3.tif	
source=Executed Assignment 455883#page4.tif		
source=Executed Assignment 455883#page5.tif		
source=Executed Assignment 455883#page6.tif		
source=Executed Assignment 455883#page7.tif		
source=Executed Assignment 455883#page8.tif		

WHEREAS, we, Karthikeyan Palanisamy, Kumaresan Thiyagarajan, Rajvel Murugesan, Rajadeepan Murugesan, Daniel Sanchez, Slavko Bogoevski, and Syed Nabi ("Assignors"), are the owners of certain new and useful Inventions ("Inventions"), and for which the following patent applications have been prepared and filed (hereafter being collectively referred to as the "Applications"):

- 1. U.S. Patent Application No. 18/372,839, entitled, "FPD-LINK IV VIDEO GENERATOR SYSTEM", filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on September 26, 2023; and
- 2. International Patent Application No. PCT/US2023/033698, entitled. "FPD-LINK IV VIDEO GENERATOR SYSTEM", filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on September 26, 2023.

WHEREAS, N.S. International, Ltd., a California Corporation having its principal office and place of business at 600 Wilshire Dr, Troy, MI 48084, United States of America ("Assignee"), together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, the Applications, and in, to and under all Letters Patent which may be obtained for the Inventions, as herewith more fully set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to Assignors by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to and unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, for within and throughout the United States and the territories thereof, and all foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, and in, to and under the Applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries (including all priority rights that Assignors may have or acquire under any International Convention or treaty) that may be granted for the Inventions and improvements, including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and prolongations of such applications and Letters Patent issued thereto, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of the Letters Patents for the Inventions may issue.

Additionally, Assignors do hereby covenant and agree, for themselves, their heirs, and their legal representatives, that Assignors will assist Assignee in the: (i) prosecution of the Applications; (ii) making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the Assignee may elect to make covering the Inventions; (iii) vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and Letters Patent; (iv) prosecution of any derivation proceeding which may arise involving the Inventions, or any application, or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and (v) execution and delivery to the Assignee any and all additional papers that may be requested by the Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Patent Assignment.

Patent Assignment, Including US Application No. 18/372,839

Legal name of inventor	r: Karthikeyan Pala	anisamy			
Mailing Address:					
600 Wilshire Dr. Troy, MI 48084					
Inventor's signature:	Planeiky	e.	_ Date:	1/8/2024	

Patent Assignment, Including US Application No. 18/372,839

Legal name of inventor: Kumaresan Thiyagarajan			
Mailing Address:			
600 Wilshire Dr. Troy, MI 48084	,		\$.
Larrantere a characteren	Thinwhy	Dare	01 09 2024

Patent Assignment, Including US Application No. 18/372,839

Legal name of inventor: Rajvel Murugesan

Mailing Address:

600 Wilshire Dr. Troy, MI 48084

Inventor's signature: __

Paper Date: 01/08/2024

Patent Assignment, Including US Application No. 18/372,839

Legal name of inventor: Rajadeepan Murugesan			
Mailing Address:			
600 Wilshire Dr. Troy, MI 48084	BRight		
Invantaria nimaturar	Dr.h.	Date	01/11/2024

Patent Assignment, Including US Application No. 18/372,839

Legal name of inventor: Daniel Sa	nchez		
Mailing Address:			
600 Wilshire Dr. Troy, MI 48084			
Inventor's signature:	Joseph .	Date:	1/8/2024
.	4		

Patent Assignment, Including US Application No. 18/372,839

Legal name of inventor: Slavko Bogoevski

Mailing Address:

600 Wilshire Dr. Troy, MI 48084

Inventor's signature: ___

69 B 22 Date: 1/9/2024

Patent Assignment, Including US Application No. 18/372,839

Legal name of inventor: Syed Nabi	
Mailing Address:	
600 Wilshire Dr. Troy, MI 48084	
Inventor's signature:Syed Nabi	Date:07-Jan-2024
55235\455883\275182474.v1	

Patent Assignment, Including US Application No. 18/372,839

#

PATENT REEL: 066251 FRAME: 0227

RECORDED: 01/25/2024